

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE KREISS-TOMKINS

TO: CSHB 66(STA), Draft Version "N"

Page 8, following line 28:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* **Sec. 17.** AS 15.15.170 is amended to read:

Sec. 15.15.170. Prohibition of political persuasion near election polls. (a)

During the hours the polls are open, a person who is in the polling place or within 200 feet of any entrance to the polling place may not

(1) attempt to persuade a person to vote for or against a candidate, proposition, or question; **or**

(2) physically display a photo, video, or other image of the person's or another person's marked ballot in an attempt to persuade a person to vote for or against a candidate, proposition, or question.

(b) The election officials shall post warning notices at the required distance in the form and manner prescribed by the director."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 10, following line 2:

Insert new bill sections to read:

"* **Sec. 21.** AS 15.15.280 is amended to read:

Sec. 15.15.280. Prohibiting the exhibition of marked ballots. A [SUBJECT

TO AS 15.15.240 A] voter may not exhibit the voter's ballot to an election official or any other person so as to enable any person to ascertain how the voter marked the ballot.

* **Sec. 22.** AS 15.15.280 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:

(b) This section does not apply to a voter who

(1) requests assistance under AS 15.15.240; or

(2) subject to the prohibition on political persuasion in, or within 200 feet of an entrance to, a polling place under AS 15.15.170, shares a photo, video, or other image of the voter's marked ballot with another person or with the public."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 26, line 22:

Delete "sec. 45"

Insert "sec. 48"

Page 26, line 23:

Delete "sec. 46"

Insert "sec. 49"

Delete "sec. 48"

Insert "sec. 51"

Page 26, line 24:

Delete "sec. 49"

Insert "sec. 52"

Page 26, line 25:

Delete "sec. 50"

Insert "sec. 53"

Page 26, lines 25 - 26:

Delete "secs. 45, 46, and 48 - 50"

Insert "secs. 48, 49, and 51 - 53"

1 Page 27, line 2:

2 Delete "Sections 43 and 44"

3 Insert "Sections 46 and 47"

4

5 Page 27, line 3:

6 Delete "Section 58"

7 Insert "Section 61"

8

9 Page 27, line 4:

10 Delete "secs. 59 and 60"

11 Insert "secs. 62 and 63"